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Bachem is a leading, innovation-
driven company specializing in  
the development and manufacture  
of peptides and oligonucleotides. 
The company, which has over 
50 years of experience and expertise, 
provides products for research, 
clinical development, and commer-
cial application to pharmaceutical 
and biotechnology companies world-
wide and offers a comprehensive 
range of services. Bachem operates 
internationally with headquarters in 
Switzerland and locations in Europe, 
the US and Asia. The company is 
listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange. 
For further information, see  
www.bachem.com.
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EXPANSION AND 
CHANGE

CHF 313.0 
MILLION
SALES IN THE FIRST HALF  
OF THE YEAR
Strong increase driven by clinical  
and commercial projects.

SALES 
OUTLOOK
INCREASED
13% to 18% sales growth  
in constant currencies.

CHF 129.1 
MILLION
INVESTMENTS
into the global manufacturing network.

MARKET 
GROWTH
FOR TIDES
driven by new indications and larger  
patient populations.
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 1ST HALF-YEAR 2025  
IN BRIEF

SALES
in CHF million

EBITDA
in CHF million 

NET INCOME
in CHF million

Changes in

2025 2024 CHF LC

Sales (in CHF million) 313.0 240.3 + 30.2% + 34.1%

EBITDA (in CHF million) 91.0 55.5 + 64.0% + 76.9%

EBITDA margin 29.1% 23.1%

EBIT (in CHF million) 66.9 35.4 + 89.1% + 109.1%

EBIT margin 21.4% 14.7%

Net income (in CHF million) 50.1 36.2 + 38.6%

Net income margin 16.0% 15.0%

Earnings per share (in CHF) 0.67 0.48 + 38.6%

Cash flow from operating activities (in CHF million) 86.0 88.4 – 2.7%

Number of employees (in full-time equivalents) 2 292 2 2071

1 �Value as per December 31, 2024

SALES GROWTH 
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Sales development
The Bachem Group (SIX: BANB) achieved sales of CHF 
313.0 million in the first half of 2025 (+30.2% compared 
to the prior-year period: CHF 240.3 million). In local 
currencies (LC), sales increased by 34.1%.

Profit development
Operating income before depreciation and amortiza-
tion (EBITDA) amounted to CHF 91.0 million (+64.0%, 
+76.9% in LC), and operating income (EBIT) was CHF 
66.9 million (+89.1%, +109.1% in LC).

As a result, the EBITDA margin was 29.1% (first half of 
2024: 23.1%) and the EBIT margin was 21.4% (first half 
of 2024: 14.7%). In local currencies, the EBITDA margin 
was 30.4% and the EBIT margin was 23.0%.

Net income increased to CHF 50.1 million (+38.6%) 
with a margin of 16.0% (first half of 2024: 15.0%).

Cost structure
With growing sales and a favorable product mix, gross 
profit was higher than in the same period of the 
previous year. Marketing and sales costs in the first 
half of the year amounted to CHF 7.9 million (first half 
of 2024: CHF 8.8 million), from 3.7% to 2.5% of sales. 
Bachem continuously invests in process improvements 
and manufacturing technology, with research and 
development costs amounting to CHF 4.8 million (first 
half of 2024: CHF 7.0 million), representing 1.5% of 
sales (first half of 2024: 2.9%) to further expand 

In the first half of 2025, Bachem re-
ported significant sales growth and 
strong profitability. This is the result 
of ongoing measures to improve pro-
duction efficiency at existing facilities 
and bring active ingredients to cus-
tomers more quickly. At the same 
time, the company’s expansion is 
progressing according to plan, and the 
outlook for further growth is positive.

COMMENT AND  
OUTLOOK

Bachem’s innovation leadership. General administra-
tive costs were CHF 11.0 million (first half of 2024: CHF 
10.3 million), accounting for 3.5% of sales (first half of 
2024: 4.3%). This includes the ongoing expansion of 
management functions for the growing organization.

Cost development will continue to be aligned with 
long-term corporate growth.

Financial result
The financial result led to a net loss of CHF 10.7 million 
in the first half of the year (first half of 2024: net gain of 
CHF 5.2 million). The financial result was primarily 
influenced by the net foreign exchange loss of CHF 10.8 
million (first half of 2024: net foreign exchange gain of 
CHF 4.4 million). This foreign exchange loss was 
primarily driven by the valuation at the reporting date  
of loans denominated in US dollars from the holding 
company to subsidiaries. Interest income from 
short-term money market investments amounted to 
CHF 0.2 million in the first half of 2025 (first half of 
2024: CHF 0.8 million). 

Income taxes
Income tax expenses amounted to CHF 6.1 million, 
resulting in a Group-wide tax rate of 10.8% (first half of 
2024: CHF 4.4 million or 10.9%). 

Market situation
Demand for peptide active pharmaceutical ingredients 
continues to grow significantly, driven both by growing 
use in diabetes and obesity medications for large 
patient groups, as well as an expansion into additional 
indications. This trajectory as a modality “from niche to 
mainstream” is transformational for the industry, 
leading to manufacturing needs in the range of tons as 
opposed to kilograms. Companies in this space must 
address their customers’ need for capacity through new 
equipment and facilities, as well as increased opera-
tional efficiency and innovation in process technology 
and chemistry. This environment favors long-term 
partnership models with customers and suppliers who 
can both expand and innovate peptide manufacturing at 
the same time, allowing customers to tap into both a 
significantly expanded workbench, as well as high-qual-
ity expertise for difficult-to-make molecules. In oligonu-
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cleotides, volumes are still significantly smaller and 
driven more by research and clinical projects. However,  
a scale-up of manufacturing needs is expected in the 
medium term, which again favors suppliers who can 
offer innovative solutions for more efficient production.

Macroeconomic environment and risks
The macroeconomic environment has become more 
volatile, due to uncertainties regarding global trade and 
the tariff environment. In this environment, Bachem 
benefits from a number of advantages. Bachem’s focus 
on specialized critical ingredients for regulated health-
care products makes its services and products difficult 
to replace in the short term. Contract positions are 
favorable regarding potential tariff impacts. Exposure to 
potential supply chain disruptions is mitigated by a 
focused manufacturing footprint in Switzerland and the 
United States with the ability to manufacture certain 
starting materials from within the company.

Sales by product categories
The Commercial API category achieved sales of CHF 
168.4 million (first half of 2024: CHF 127.2 million, 
+32.4%, in LC +35.7%), mainly driven by a good opera-
tional execution across our network that led to an 
optimized utilization of existing facilities.

In the clinical drug development category (CMC Devel-
opment), sales increased to CHF 123.7 million (first half 
of 2024: CHF 90.4 million, +36.9%, in LC: +41.6%) due to 
a strong pipeline of peptide and oligonucleotide 
development projects.

The research chemicals and specialties business 
(Research & Specialties) delivered CHF 20.8 million (first 
half of 2024: CHF 22.8 million, –8.5%, in LC: –4.8%).

Number of employees
The number of employees grew by 3.9% compared to the 
end of the previous year, to around 2 292 full-time 
equivalents. The workforce had already been significantly 
expanded in the second half of the previous year. 
Recruitment of new employees will be stepped up again 
in the second half of the year.

Substantial capacity expansion
Bachem is pursuing an investment program to expand 
capacity at all sites. CHF 129.1million were invested in 
the first half of 2025 with significant volumes to be 
invested in the second half of the year. In addition to 

expansion, Bachem is also continuously optimizing the 
utilization of existing buildings and facilities through 
operational improvements.

Bachem began construction of its most advanced 
production plant for large volumes of peptides and 
oligonucleotides in 2021 (building “K”) in Bubendorf. 
The project is on track. First manufacturing lines  
are commissioned, and technical production activities 
are progressing. Conditional upon regulatory inspec-
tions, Bachem expects GMP production to begin within 
the course of the second half of 2025. The successful 
ramp-up of commercial production in the building is a 
key prerequisite for achieving the revenue target in 
2026.

Bachem is planning for a further manufacturing site in 
Sisslerfeld in the Swiss municipality of Eiken. Bachem 
has submitted its site development plan (“Entwick-
lungsrichtplan”) to the authorities and first construction 
applications are planned for this year.

Bachem continues to invest in its entire network of 
sites, focusing on site-specific core competencies. In 
the US, high-volume capacity at the Vista site is being 
expanded. In Torrance, Bachem is focusing on promising 
small-volume clinical projects, while investments at  
the Vionnaz site in Western Switzerland are aimed at 
securing the supply of key precursors.

Sustainability
Bachem is pursuing long-term sustainability goals for 
the entire Group - particularly in the areas of occupa-
tional safety, health protection, energy consumption, and 
greenhouse gas emissions. Emissions along the entire 
value chain (Scope 3) are part of a systematic emissions 
management. In 2025, Bachem will submit science- 
based climate targets (SBTs) that also specifically 
address Scope 3 emissions. The company is continuous-
ly developing its sustainability approaches in procure-
ment in order to anchor requirements even more specifi-
cally and effectively in the supply chain.

COMMENT AND OUTLOOK
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COMMENT AND OUTLOOK

Cash flow
In the first half of 2025, cash flow from operating 
activities was CHF 86.0 million (first half of 2024: CHF 
88.4 million). Income tax payments resulted in an 
outflow of CHF 7.3 million (first half of 2024: CHF 11.2 
million). A positive effect came from the reduction in 
trade receivables of CHF 58.5 million. Also contributing 
positively were net inflows from customer prepay-
ments of CHF 20.6 million (first half of 2024: CHF 50.8 
million). The positive effects were offset by the build-
up of inventories of CHF 42.1 million and by a decrease 
in trade payables of CHF 40.5 million. In the course  
of the capacity expansion and for ongoing investments, 
CHF 147.0 million in cash and cash equivalents was 
used in the reporting period (first half of 2024: CHF 
154.9 million).

A gross total of CHF 63.7 million was distributed as a 
dividend (previous year: CHF 60.0 million), of which  
CHF 30.7 million were paid out and CHF 33.0 million 
remained as a loan from the related party Ingro Finanz 
AG. The decrease in cash and cash equivalents in the 
reporting period was thus CHF 66.1 million (first half of 
2024: decrease in cash and cash equivalents of CHF 
95.0 million). As of June 30, 2025, cash and cash 
equivalents amounted to CHF 29.1 million (December 
31, 2024: CHF 95.2 million).

Equity and liabilities
The equity ratio as of June 30, 2025, was 71.2% (Decem-
ber 31, 2024: 72.3%). Liabilities in the form of loans from 
banks and related parties increased to CHF 60.7 million 
during the period under review.

Outlook
For 2025 Bachem expects sales growth in local curren-
cies between 13% and 18%. The EBITDA margin in local 
currencies should be in the high twenties. The company 
plans to make investments of more than CHF 400 
million in 2025. Based on current orders, the company 
aims for annual sales of more than CHF 1 billion and an 
EBITDA margin of over 30% in 2026.
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CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
(Unaudited)

in CHF 1 000 Notes
First half-year 

2025
First half-year 

2024

Net sales 6 312 986 240 312

Cost of goods sold – 222 927 – 179 387

Gross profit 90 059 60 925

Other income 517 551

Marketing and sales costs – 7 853 – 8 797

Research and development costs – 4 752 – 7 029

General administrative costs – 11 045 – 10 261

Operating income (EBIT) 66 926 35 389

Financial income 7 206 7 710

Financial expenses 8 – 10 954 – 2 485

Ordinary income 56 178 40 614

Extraordinary result 9 0 – 50

Income before taxes 56 178 40 564

Income taxes – 6 077 – 4 407

Net income1 50 101 36 157

Earnings per share (CHF)2 0.67 0.48

1	The net income is completely attributable to the equity holders of the parent.
2	There are no options or similar that have a dilutive effect.

The notes on pages 9 to 12 are an integral part of the consolidated interim financial statements.
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CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Unaudited)

in CHF 1 000 Notes June 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 29 142 95 197

Trade receivables 174 111 240 489

Other current receivables 6 999 11 338

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 14 388 21 436

Current income tax assets 3 075 4 169

Inventories 482 881 450 163

Total current assets 710 596 822 792

Property, plant and equipment 1 160 847 1 063 292

Intangible assets 23 046 21 504

Deferred tax assets 16 333 15 383

Total non-current assets 1 200 226 1 100 179

Total assets 1 910 822 1 922 971

Liabilities and equity

Trade payables 32 212 72 926

Other current liabilities 10 141 875 147 616

Accrued expenses and deferred income 44 994 46 960

Current income tax liabilities  11 712 13 325

Current financial liabilities 11 60 764 162

Total current liabilities 291 557 280 989

Other non-current liabilities 10 201 282 192 988

Non-current financial liabilities 11 103 128

Deferred tax liabilities 57 873 57 777

Total non-current liabilities 259 258 250 893

Total liabilities 550 815 531 882

Share capital 750 750

Retained earnings 819 841 801 980

Offset goodwill – 1 404 – 1 404

Share premium 602 043 633 557

Own shares – 2 036 – 2 074

Cumulative translation differences – 59 187 – 41 720

�Total capital and reserves attributable  
to the equity holders of the company 1 360 007  1 391 089

Total liabilities and equity 1 910 822 1 922 971

The notes on pages 9 to 12 are an integral part of the consolidated interim financial statements.
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CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT
(Unaudited)

in CHF 1 000 Notes
First half-year 

2025
First half-year 

2024

Cash flow from operating activities

Net income 50 101 36 157

Adjustments for:

Income taxes 6 077 4 407

Depreciation and amortization 16 177 20 068

Financial income 7 – 206 – 7 710

Financial expenses 8 10 954 2 485

Share based payments 1 014 874

Loss on sale/scrapping of property, plant and equipment 48 40

Change in other non-current liabilities 9 260 – 5 274

Income taxes paid – 7 345 – 11 163

�Cash flow from operating activities before changes  
in net working capital 86 080 39 884

Change in trade receivables 58 471 43 515

Change in other current receivables, prepaid expenses and accrued income 10 989 – 5 775

Change in inventories – 42 070 – 59 292

Change in trade payables – 40 547 12 272

Change in other current liabilities, accrued expenses and deferred income 13 055 57 775

Cash flow from operating activities 85 978 88 379

Cash flow from investing activities

Investments in property, plant and equipment – 142 672 – 152 913

Sales of property, plant and equipment 2 25

Investments in intangible assets – 4 344 – 2 012

Sales of securities 0 29 206

Other financial payments and proceeds 76 1 388

Cash flow from investing activities – 146 938 – 124 306

Cash flow from financing activities

Dividends paid 4 – 30 731 – 59 990

Increase in financial liabilities 11 27 650 0

Repayment of financial liabilities 11 – 90 – 106

Additions of own shares – 999 0

Interest paid – 118 – 14

Cash from financing activities – 4 288 – 60 110

Net effect of currency translation on cash and cash equivalents – 807 1 059

Net change in cash and cash equivalents – 66 055 – 94 978

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 95 197 157 725

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the half-year 29 142 62 747

Net change in cash and cash equivalents – 66 055 – 94 978

The notes on pages 9 to 12 are an integral part of the consolidated interim financial statements.



8  BACHEM HALF-YEAR REPORT 2025

CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY 
(Unaudited)

2025
in CHF 1 000 Notes

Share 
capital

Retained 
earnings

Offset 
goodwill

Share 
premium Own shares

Cumulative 
translation 
differences Total

Balance at January 1 750 801 980 – 1 404 633 557 – 2 074 – 41 720 1 391 089
Net income according to  
income statement 50 101 50 101

Dividends 4 – 32 240 – 31 491 – 63 731
Transactions with own shares  
(net of tax) – 245 – 754 – 999

Share based payments 222 792 1 014

Cumulative translation differences – 17 467 – 17 467

Balance at June 30 750 819 841 – 1 404 602 043 – 2 036 – 59 187 1 360 007

2024
in CHF 1 000 Notes

Share 
capital

Retained 
earnings

Offset 
goodwill

Share 
premium Own shares

Cumulative 
translation 
differences Total

Balance at January 1 750 711 727 – 1 404 662 819 – 1 820 – 51 549 1 320 523
Net income according to  
income statement 36 157 36 157

Dividends 4 – 29 995 – 29 995 – 59 990
Transactions with own shares 
(net of tax) 107 – 107 0

Share based payments – 36 910 874

Cumulative translation differences 8 615 8 615

Balance at June 30 750 717 889 – 1 404 632 895 – 1 017 – 42 934 1 306 179

The notes on pages 9 to 12 are an integral part of the consolidated interim financial statements.
�
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1 Accounting policies 
Principles of consolidation

These consolidated interim financial statements comprise the unaudited consolidated 
financial statements of Bachem Holding AG, a company registered in Switzerland, and 
its subsidiaries for the six-month period ended June 30, 2025.

The consolidated interim financial statements were prepared in accordance with 
Swiss GAAP FER 31 “Complementary recommendations for listed public companies.” 
These consolidated interim financial statements do not include all the information  
and disclosures contained in the annual consolidated financial statements and should 
therefore be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements for  
the year ended December 31, 2024, which were prepared in accordance with the Swiss 
Accounting and Reporting Recommendations (Swiss GAAP FER).

Changes in accounting policies
For the reporting year 2025, no changes in accounting policies became effective.  
The accounting policies used are consistent with those used in the annual consolidated 
financial statements 2024.

Approval of the interim financial statements
The consolidated interim financial statements were approved for issue by the Board  
of Directors of Bachem Holding AG on July 21, 2025.

2 Foreign exchange rates 

Income statement  
average rates

Balance sheet 
period-end rates

in CHF
First half-year  

2025
First half-year  

2024 June 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

USD 0.86 0.89 0.80 0.91

EUR 0.94 0.96 0.94 0.94

GBP 1.12 1.13 1.09 1.13

JPY (100) 0.58 0.58 0.55 0.58

3 Seasonality
The operating income is subject to fluctuations having no seasonal origin.

4 Dividend distribution
On May 7, 2025, a dividend of CHF 63.7 million, respectively CHF 0.85 per share was
distributed for the year 2024 (previous year: CHF 60.0 million, respectively CHF 0.80 
per share). Of the total dividend in the amount of CHF 63.7 million (previous year:  
CHF 60.0 million), CHF 30.7 million (previous year: CHF 60.0 million) were paid out 
and CHF 33.0 million (previous year: n/a) remained as a loan versus Ingro Finanz AG.

SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE  
CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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5 Segment reporting
The Bachem Group consists of one reportable segment. The financial information is 
regularly reported to the Board of Directors at Bachem Group level as a whole. This 
financial information is used to manage the Bachem Group and measure its perfor-
mance. This adjustment has no financial impact on the consolidated financial state-
ments of the Bachem Group.

Bachem provides products for research, clinical development, and commercial 
application to pharmaceutical and biotechnology companies worldwide and offers a 
comprehensive range of services. Products and services in the product categories 
Commercial API, CMC Development and Research & Specialties form the basis for all 
sales. The companies of the Bachem Group basically manufacture all the above-
mentioned products or provide the services.

6 Net sales
The reported net sales consist of the following:

in CHF 1 000
First half-year 

2025
First half-year 

2024

Products and services

Products 276 666 210 382

Services 36 320 29 930

Total net sales 312 986 240 312

Product categories

Commercial API 168 436 127 173

CMC Development 123 706 90 362

Research & Specialties 20 844 22 777

Total net sales 312 986 240 312

Geographical areas

Switzerland 40 656 35 620

USA 107 786 65 894

Ireland 59 688 13 666

Denmark 27 903 39 406

United Kingdom 20 566 18 659

Rest of the world 56 387 52 843

Total net sales 312 986 240 312

Net sales are attributed to the individual countries based on the invoice address
of the respective customer.

SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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7 Financial income

in CHF 1 000
First half-year 

2025
First half-year 

2024

Interest income 188 849

Gains on securities 0 2 453

Other financial income 18 3

Foreign exchange result 0 4 405

Total financial income 206 7 710

8 Financial expenses

in CHF 1 000
First half-year 

2025
First half-year 

2024

Interest expenses – 122 – 13

Losses on securities 0 – 2 343

Other financial expenses – 53 – 129

Foreign exchange result – 10  779 0

Total financial expenses – 10 954 – 2 485

9 Extraordinary result

in CHF 1 000
First half-year 

2025
First half-year 

2024

Accrued income from insurance claims 11 482 7 895

Reversal of impairment of property, plant and equipment 7 848 0

Reduction accrued income from insurance claims due to reversal of impairment – 7 848 0

Total extraordinary income 11 482 7 895

Miscellaneous event-related expenses – 11 482 – 7 945

Impairment of property, plant and equipment 0 0

Total extraordinary expenses – 11 482 – 7 945

Total extraordinary loss 0 – 50

On May 27, 2024, an incident occurred on the construction site of building “K” on the 
production site in Bubendorf. This resulted in property damage to the building and  
the installations. The expected insurance claims corresponding to the expenses 
recognized were accrued, taking the contractual deductible into account. The expens-
es incurred in the reporting period for clean-up and repairs in the amount of  
CHF 78 thousand are reported in the line miscellaneous event-related expenses.

SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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On November 21, 2023, a fire broke out on the production site in Vionnaz. This resulted  
in property damage to the building, installations and laboratory equipment and the 
business was partially interrupted. The impairments recognized in 2023 were reversed 
in full in the reporting year, as the repair work has essentially been completed. As in 
previous years, the costs incurred for clean-up, repairs and business interruption are 
shown in the line item miscellaneous event-related expenses and the expected 
insurance claims corresponding to the expenses recognized were deferred accordingly, 
taking the contractual deductible into account. In the reporting period, the accruals  
for insurance claims recognized in the balance sheet were reduced by the advance 
payments received from the insurance company in the amount of CHF 14.7 million and 
by the reversal of impairments of CHF 7.8 million.

10 Other current and non-current liabilities 
As of June 30, 2025, other current liabilities include, besides various other liabilities, 
prepayments from customers in the amount of CHF 102.6 million (December 31, 2024: 
CHF 93.4 million).

Other non-current liabilities consist exclusively of non-current prepayments from 
customers. For these prepayments, the deliveries and services to be provided  
are expected in a period of more than 12 months after the balance sheet date.

11 Financial liabilities
As of June 30, 2025, Bachem’s financial liabilities consist of loans from the related
party Ingro Finanz AG in the amount of CHF 33.0 million (December 31, 2024: n/a),  
bank loans in the amount of CHF 27.7 million (December 31, 2024: n/a) and finance 
lease liabilities in the amount of CHF 0.2 million (December 31, 2024: CHF 0.3 million).

The loans from the related party and the bank loans were provided as unsecured
business loans in CHF and bear an average interest of 1.0% p. a. The loans from the
related party are partly perpetual, but can be canceled at any time. The bank loans
have remaining durations of less than 3 months and the finance leases between
0.5 and 4.5 years.

12 Contingent liabilities and other commitments 
There are no material contingent liabilities or other commitments at the balance 
sheet date.

13 Events after the balance sheet date 
There have been no material events after the balance sheet date.

SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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FINANCIAL CALENDAR

ANNUAL REPORT 2025
March 12, 2026

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
(BUSINESS YEAR 2025)
April 29, 2026

HALF-YEAR REPORT 2026
July 30, 2026

IMPRINT

This Half-Year Report  
is published in German  
and English.  
The German language  
version is binding.

Publisher
Bachem Holding AG,  
Bubendorf, Switzerland

Conception/Design
Linkgroup AG, Zurich

Prepress/Print
Printmedia AG, Zurich

This Half-Year Report  
is printed on  
FSC-certified paper.

Forward-looking statements
Forward-looking statements contained herein are qualified in their entirety 
and are of only limited validity. Investors are cautioned that all forward-
looking statements involve risks and uncertainty. There are certain factors 
that could cause results to differ materially from those anticipated. This 
includes as well the timing and strength of new product offerings, pricing 
strategies of competitors, the Group’s ability to continue to receive adequate 
products from its vendors on acceptable terms, or at all, and to continue to 
obtain sufficient financing to meet its liquidity needs, and changes in the 
political, social and regulatory framework in which the Group operates, or  
in economic or technological trends or conditions, including currency  
fluctuations, inflation and consumer confidence, on a global, regional or 
national basis.
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Sullivans Way
St. Helens
Merseyside WA9 5GL
United Kingdom
Tel	 +44 1744 61 2108
sales.uk@bachem.com

Japan

Bachem Japan K.K.
Nihonbashi Life Science 
Building 7, 8F 
1-9-10 Nihonbashi 
Horidome-cho, Chuo-ku
Tokyo 103-0012
Japan
Tel	 +81 3 6661 0774
sales.jp@bachem.com

USA

Bachem Americas, Inc.
3132 Kashiwa Street
Torrance, CA 90505
USA
Tel	 +1 310 539 4171
Fax	 +1 310 539 9428
US toll-free number: 
1-888-4-BACHEM
sales.us@bachem.com

Bachem Americas, Inc.
1271 Avenida Chelsea
Vista, CA 92081
USA
Tel	 +1 310 539 4171
Fax	 +1 310 539 9428
US toll-free number:  
1-888-4-BACHEM
sales.us@bachem.com

BACHEM


